

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING September 28, 2021

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution of the Coral Gables Parking Advisory Board requesting that city staff be directed to evaluate parking conditions around the Coral Gables Courthouse and review options for developing additional public parking including the potential for an agreement between Miami-Dade County and the City of Coral Gables to provide additional public parking at the Courthouse.

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval.

BRIEF HISTORY:

The city is experiencing development in the Craft Section around the Coral Gables Courthouse and the ongoing development is bringing additional traffic into this district. The city currently has no significant parking facilities between Almeria Avenue and Bird Road, other than on-street spaces within the ROW; and the Parking Advisory Board wishes to ensure that there is adequate public parking available to support the commercial areas of the Craft Section. The Parking Advisory Board asks the city to evaluate parking conditions in the Craft Section to determine current and project future public parking requirements, and requests for city staff to explore the possibility of developing public parking on the Coral Gables Courthouse site to meet existing or future parking demands within the Craft Section.

APPROVED BY:

Department Director		City Attorney	City Manager
this they	Kevin		
	Kinney		

ATTACHMENT(S): 1. Resolution